presented in the draft Climate Action Plan, prepare a final Climate Action Plan, and present the final plan 
to the Town Board for consideration.  The Request for Proposals was advertised in the NYS Contract 
Reporter on June 18, 2021 and responses were requested by July 8, 2021.  Over one hundred forty-four 
(144) firms obtained copies of the RFP and five (5) firms submitted responses to the Request for 
Proposals. These firms were, AKRF, Barton & Loguidice, Bergmann, M/E Engineering, and Impact 
Earth.  

Town staff and the Sustainability Oversight Committee (SOC) evaluated the proposals and selected three